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53| 0.00 0.00 845 0.76 0.00 0.00 692 2.30 0.00 0.00 230 2.30 0.00 461 000 0.00 0.00 1.53 8.46 0.00 30.76 0.76 0.00 1.53 2.30 0.00 1.53 0.00 11.53 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.76
52| 0.00 0.00 7.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 9.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 2.00| =
51| 0.00 1.19 3.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500 3.57 0.00 0.00 3.57 0.00 0.00 238 119 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 13.08 595 0.00 0.00 3.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.95 2621 0.00 0.00 0.00] .m_
50| 0.00 0.00 16.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0016.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 16.81 0.00 0.00 0.00] m N
49( 0.00 0001216 0.00 1.35 0.00 540 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.3516.21 4.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540 0.00 8.10 0.00 0.00 4.05 4.05 0.00 810 0.00 4.0524.38 0.00 0.00) m w
48 454 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 909 0.00 0.00 0.0031.83 4.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.54 454 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 909 0.00 0.0018.18 911 0.00 o
47| 0.00 12,50 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.0012.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
46( 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0001666 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 16.66 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.70 0.00
45( 0.00 000 0.00 0.0033.333333 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0033.33 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
44| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0033.33 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0033.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00
43| 0.00 9.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 909 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09 909 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.88 17.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 8.00 0.0016.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 &00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 w
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0033.33 000 66,66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) =]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 W m
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0057.14 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.28 28.56 0.00 a ©
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00&0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 o
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1666 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 33.36 0.00
0.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
= 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
< 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00
z W 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0071.42 000 0.0014.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
m m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007500 0.00 0.001250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012.50 0.00
m m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 0.00
[&] < 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006200 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 9.00 0.0010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0007366 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.34 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0007560 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 1540 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.66 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011.10 2222 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0081.81 000 0.00 0.00 9.09 0.00 9.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0071.42 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014.28 14.28 0.00 ™
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0077.77 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 J.M
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002500 0.00 W =]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008571 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1428 0.00 (6] m
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0083.33 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0016.66 0.00 e.o F.v
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 W ﬁ
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 M. (4]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.66 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 by ©
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0007142 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N
9| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 <
8| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 25.00 0.00
6| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0074.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.00 600 0.00
5( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0079.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0015.00 600 0.00
4| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.67 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 13.33 12.00
3| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0070.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 0.00
2| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 60.00 0.00
1| 0.00 0.00 0.00 400 0.00 600 400 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 50.00 0.00
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ASPIDOLITHUS PARCUS ZONE g4 -l-¢
(CC18)

Ls Aspidolithus.ex.gr.parcus < 8 ;s> - Jsl 51 05550 oy
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Plate 1

All Figures light micrographs magnified X2500
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Plate 2

All Figures light micrographs magnified X2500
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Plate 3

All Figures light micrographs magnified X2500

Ceratolithoides aculeus Ceratolithoides aculeus Watznaueria biporta

- 3 X
o 7
*: L y
7
Watznaueria biporta Micula decussata Microrhabdulus decoratus

i

»

Cyclagelosphaera reinhardtii ~ Nannoconus sp. Ceratolithoides arcuatus

N A ‘§
.
Eprolithus floralis Eprolithus floralis Reinhardtites levis

Y oosled (OVAN) A Jlo =63 5,8 wlidioyes


www.SID.ir

('t‘.:d.;s s,)f)'c?&‘;oﬁ Jb}b.: g.ai JJJ'L.« wuyr»)}é‘; d‘ﬁ»“’ﬁu :‘5‘,;&‘,‘;»

Plate 4

All Figures scaning micrographs magnified X 15000
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